

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE MONTH OF: MARCH 2026

Racetrack	Opening Date	No. of Gaming Days	Total Admissions	Total AGR	Support Contrib. Deduction *	Taxable Net Slot Proceeds	State Tax Due
Delta Downs	02/13/02	31	74,797	\$15,096,717	\$2,717,409	\$12,379,308	\$2,290,172
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	31	44,206	\$3,296,733	\$593,412	\$2,703,321	\$500,114
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	31	36,950	\$6,802,897	\$1,224,522	\$5,578,376	\$1,032,000
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	31	41,992	\$3,594,213	\$646,958	\$2,947,255	\$545,242
TOTALS			197,945	\$28,790,561	\$5,182,301	\$23,608,260	\$4,367,528

* 15% of AGR to Purse Supplements
 2% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Thoroughbred Breeders' Association
 1% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders' Association
 18% Total Deduction for Support Contributions

Racetrack	PREVIOUS MONTH				SAME MONTH PRIOR YEAR		
	Mar-26	Feb-26	Difference	%	Mar-25	Difference	%
Delta Downs	\$15,096,717	\$14,241,355	855,362	6.0%	\$16,281,254	(1,184,537)	-7.3%
Louisiana Downs	\$3,296,733	\$2,962,779	333,954	11.3%	\$3,629,986	(333,252)	-9.2%
Evangeline Downs	\$6,802,897	\$6,281,737	521,160	8.3%	\$7,254,714	(451,817)	-6.2%
Fair Grounds	\$3,594,213	\$4,334,774	(740,561)	-17.1%	\$4,208,916	(614,703)	-14.6%
TOTALS	\$28,790,561	\$27,820,646	969,915	3.5%	\$31,374,870	(2,584,309)	-8.2%

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - MARCH 31, 2026

Racetrack	Opening Date	FYTD Admissions	FYTD Total AGR	FYTD Support Deduct.	Taxable Net	State Tax
Delta Downs	02/13/02	671,682	\$125,528,135	\$22,595,064	\$102,933,071	\$19,042,618
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	438,539	\$25,335,186	\$4,560,333	\$20,774,852	\$3,843,348
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	412,685	\$56,522,167	\$10,173,990	\$46,348,177	\$8,574,413
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	343,113	\$28,239,673	\$5,083,141	\$23,156,532	\$4,283,958
TOTALS		1,866,019	\$235,625,161	\$42,412,529	\$193,212,632	\$35,744,337
July 2024 - March 2025		1,971,196	232,783,368	41,901,006	190,882,362	35,313,237
FY 25/26 - FY 24/25		(105,177)	2,841,793	511,523	2,330,270	431,100
		-5%	1%	1%	1%	1%
July 2023 - March 2024		1,951,576	234,097,428	42,137,537	191,959,891	35,512,580
FY 25/26 - FY 23/24		(85,557)	1,527,734	274,992	1,252,742	231,757
		-4%	1%	1%	1%	1%
July 2022 - March 2023		1,920,162	237,507,636	42,751,374	194,756,261	36,029,908
FY 25/26 - FY 22/23		(54,143)	(1,882,474)	(338,845)	(1,543,629)	(285,571)
		-3%	-1%	-1%	-1%	-1%